PLASTIC  FILM  CAPACITORS
–40 to +105˚C (Rated temperature : 85˚C)
AC Voltage
AC Voltage (Operating at 50 / 60Hz AC circuit)
 shall be as follows.However, do not use this product for across-the-line applications.
When operating capacitors in the high frequency circuit, maximum permissible value (VAC)  can
be calculated from table 2, provided that the effective current (le) and the effective VA (Ve x Ve)
shall not exceed the values specified in table 4.Shown in the Guidelines for Plastic Film Capacitors.

5MAX
H+0.5MAX
Type numbering system (Example : 630V 0.01µF)
Q
1
X
2
K
3
2
4
J
5
1
6
0
7
3
8
K
9
T
10
P
11 12 13 14
Configuration
(TP : Polyester film, Tinned CP wire)
Cut / formed lead type
Capacitance tolerance (J : 5%  K : 10%)
Rated capacitance (0.01μF)
Rated voltage (630V)
Series name
Type
F size
  7.5
10.0
15.0
Code
7FG
7FJ
7FM
22.5 7FT
27.5 7FX
PLASTIC  FILM  CAPACITORS
DC Rated Voltage
AC Voltage
250VDC
125VAC
400VDC
160VAC
630VDC
200VAC
800VDC
250VAC
Since rating other than the above can be manufactured, please ask for detail.
Ideal for high frequency applications due to a metallized polypropylene film dielectric which exhibits
 superior operative characteristics with minimal loss at high frequency.
Self-healing electrode and non-inductive construction provide excellent characteristics in minimal
 inductance having better with standing voltage capability.
Finished by inner dipping with liquid epoxy resin and outer coating with flame-retardant epoxy
 resin, those double coating gives superior characteristics against moisture.
Compliant to the RoHS directive (2011/65/EU,(EU)2015/863).
Application
High frequency circuit, general electronic circuit and etc.
AC voltage (Operating at 50 / 60Hz AC circuit) shall be as follows
 However, do not use this product for across-the-line applications.
When used in high frequency circuit, refer to Table 2 and 5 for the values
 of effective voltage, current and effective VA, shown in the Guidelines for
Plastic Film Capacitors.
QXP  (For High Frequency Applications)
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor
 Drawing